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approved and presented as prescribed in this chapter. No plat 
of any addition to an existing plat shall be accepted for record 
unless the streets and alleys shown thereon shall practically con­
form in width, location and direction to those of the existing 
plat. All written or printed matter attached to the plat shall 
form a part of the recorded document. Any facsimile of the 
original whole record, made and prepared by the register of 
deeds or under his direction shall be deemed to be a true copy of 
the final plat. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passctge and p~tbli­
cationj provided, that the provision of section 236.04 (2) requir­
ing uniform size sheets shall take effect 60 days after such passage 
ctnd pUblication. 

Approved July 9, 1943. 

No. 30, A.] [Published July 10, 1943. 

CHAPTER 495. 

AN ACT to amend 48.33 (5) (a) and (12) of the statutes, relat-
ing to aid to dependent children. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

48.33 (5) (a) and (12) of the statutes are amended to read: 
48.33 (5) (a) There must be one or more dependent children 

living with the person charged with their care and custody and 
dependent upon the public for proper support and who are under 
the age of 16 or under the age of 18 if fmtnd by the state depart­
ment of public welfare to be 1'egularly attending schoolj provided, 
that the court in its discretion may also grant aid for the support 
of minor children * 'x' 'il' other than to those specified, but in 
such cases the county shall not be entitled to any federal aid. 

(12) A "dependent child" as this term is used in this section 
is a child under the age of 16, or under the age of 18 if found by 
the state department of public welfa1"e to be regularly attending 
school, who has been deprived of parental support or care by rea­
son of the death, continued absence from the home, or physical 
or mental incapacity of a parent, and who is living with his 
father, mother, grandfather, grandmother, brother, sister, step-
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father, stepmother, stepbrother, stepsister, uncle or aunt in place 
of residence maintained by one or more such relatives as his or 
their own home. 

Approved July 9, 1943. 

No. 256, A.] [Published July 10, 1943. 

CHAPTER 496. 

AN ACT to create 49.02 (4m) of the statutes, relating to the legal 
settlement of persons in the United States army, navy, marine 
corps, coast guard or any branch thereof. . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representecl in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

49.02 (4m) of the statutes is created to read: 
49.02 (4m) (a) After September 16, 1940, the time spent in 

any city, village or town of this state by any person while in the 
service of the United States army, navy, marine corps, coast 
guard, or any branch thereof, shall not be included as a part of 
the year necessary to acquire a legal settlement in such city, 
village or town nor after said date shall the time spent in such 
service by any person who had a legal settlement in any city, 
village, or town of this state at the time of his entrance or induc­
tion into such service, be included within the year necessary to 
lose such legal settlement. 

(b) The provisions of paragraph (a) are retroactive, except 
that payments or determinations made before the effective date 
of paragraph (a) on the basis of legal settlement under this sec­
tion before the effective date of paragraph (a) are not affected 

. except that any findings or determinations on legal settlement 
made before such effective date shall not be determinative of 
legal settlement in subsequent cases where the application of the 
provisions of paragraph (a) would result in a different finding 
or determination on legal settlement. 

Approved July 9, 1943. 


